Weber County

Entity:

Public Body:	Weber County Commission
Subject:	Trail Impact Fees
Notice Title:	Weber County Notice of Intent to Adopt Amended Impact Fee Facilities Plan, Amended Impact Fee Analyses, and an Amended Impact Fee Enactment.
Hearing Location:	Weber County Commission Chambers 1 st floor 2380 Washington Blvd Ogden Ut. 84401
Hearing Date & Time: Description/Agenda:	May 28 th 2024 10:00 AM Weber County previously provided notice, pursuant to the provisions of sections 11-36a-501 and 503 of the Utah Code, of its intent to prepare Impact Fee Facilities Plans and written Impact Fee Analyses for trails. Those documents have been prepared, and Weber County hereby provides notice of its intent to adopt the Impact Fee Facilities Plans and Impact Fee Analyses, amending previous plans and analyses. Weber County also hereby provides notice of its intent to adopt an amended impact fee enactment. The proposed facilities will be located in unincorporated Weber County. The impact fees to be considered will be charged to new development and used to offset the cost of facilities to serve new development. Those receiving this Notice are invited to provide information to be considered in adopting the proposed amended plans, analyses, and enactment. For information about the Impact Fee Facilities Plans, analyses, or proposed Impact Fees, please contact Chad Meyerhoffer, Project Manager, at 2380 Washington Blvd Ste. 240, Ogden, UT 84401 or e-mail cmeyerho@co.weber.ut.us. Pregunta in Espanol 801.399.8791. Individuals with speech and/or hearing impairments may call the Relay Utah by dialing 711. Spanish Relay Utah: 1.888.346.3162. Any
Notice of Special	information provided should be provided in writing.
Accommodations:	In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons needing auxiliary services for these meetings should contact Shelly Halacy of the Weber County Commission Office at 399-8405 (2380 Washington Blvd Ste. 360) at least 24 hours prior to the meeting.
Notice of electronic o Other Information:	r telephone participation: N/A Copies of the proposed impact fee facilities plans, impact fee analyses, and enactment are available beginning May 17, 2024 at the Weber County Public Works office, 2380 Washington Blvd., Ste. 240, Ogden, UT, at each public library in Weber County, and Weber County Engineering Website.
Contact Information:	Craig Brandt 801-399-8452 <u>cbrandt@webercountyutah.gov</u>